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2024 IMPORTANT DATES

TERM 1 SCHOOL ACTIVITY
Tues 6 Feb Parent information session — Numero (6:00-7:30PM) in the school library
Thurs 8 Feb Parent information session — Numero (3:00-4:30PM) in the school library
Mon 26 Feb Swimming Lessons for Years 3-6 (9 days)
Wed 13 Mar NAPLAN commences for Year 3 and Year 5 students
Thurs 21 Mar HARMONY day
Fri 22 Mar National Ride to school day
TERM 2 SCHOOL ACTIVITY
Wed 24 April ANZAC day assembly
Fri 26 April Faction Swimming carnival
Fri 10 May Interschool Swimming carnival — NPS v's SNPS
Fri 24 May Parents / Carers / Grandparents Day — Time: TBC
Fri 7 June Cross Country: Years PP — Year 6
Thurs 20 June Whole school “Learning Journey” (5:30 — 6:30pm)
Thurs 27 June NAIDOC assembly/activities: commences 10:50am
TERM 3 SCHOOL ACTIVITY

Thurs/Fri 8-9 Aug | School photos
M-Sat 12-17Aug | Year 6 School camp — Broome

Mon 19 Aug Athletics faction jumps and throws
Wed 21 Aug Whole school Book Week — Dress up parade: commences at 8:30am
Fri 23 Aug Faction Athletics carnival — Years 1 — 6
Thurs 29 Aug Kindergarten and Pre-Primary Fun Athletics morning
Wed 11 Sept Interschool jumps and throws — NPS v's SNPS
Thurs 12 Sept R U OK? Commences at 10:50am
Fri 13 Sept Interschool athletics carnival — NPS v's SNPS
TERM 4 SCHOOL ACTIVITY
Fri 25 Oct Bloody Slow Cup assembly
Mon/Fri 4-15 Nov | Swimming Lessons for Pre-Primary — Year 2 (10 days); pending instructors
Wed 13 Nov Student Leader speeches for Leadership Team 2025: commences at 8:30am
Thurs 14 Nov Kindergarten Parent information session for 2025: (8:20 — 9:20am)
Thurs 5 Dec Whole school End of Year concert: commences at 6:30pm
Fri 6 Dec Back up date for End of Year concert: commences at 9:00am
Tues 10 Dec Year 6 Graduation Ceremony: commences at 9:00am

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS 2024
Friday 31 May NO STUDENTS ATTEND
Monday 15 July NO STUDENTS ATTEND
Monday 7 October NO STUDENTS ATTEND




